Received 10/7/2016 NMOCD Artesia

<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, INIVI 87505													
			R	elease Notific	catio	n and Co	rrective Act	ion					
		OPERATOR				Initial Report	\boxtimes	Final Report					
Name of Con Address: 23:		Contact: Bruce Baker											
Facility Nam		Telephone No.: 432-631-6982 Facility Type: Battery											
Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner:							. API No.: 30-015-35915 2RP-3511						
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter H					South Line	Feet from the 990'	East/West Line East		County: ED	County: EDDY			
Latitude <u>32.8076553 N</u> Longitude - <u>104.1247177 W</u>													
Type of Release: Mixed fluids NATURE OF RELEASE Volume of Release: 50 bbls OIL & Volume Recovered: -0-													
							70 bbls PW						
Source of Release: Gasket failed							Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Ho 12/28/2015 Date and Ho				our of Discovery		
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required							If YES, To Whom? Heather Patterson, NMOCD						
By Whom? Bruce Baker							Date and Hour 12/28/2015 (12/29/2015-per email/Heather)						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The gasket on the heater treater failed resulting in 50 barrels of oil and 70 barrels of produced													
water to be released on the location. The wells were shut in. No fluids were recovered due to inclement weather. The roads were impassible for a vac truck to make it to location due to the snow. All fluid was contained on location. On January 26, 2016 Talon mobilized personnel to begin the													
site assessment and soil sampling activities. Grab soil samples were collected utilizing a backhoe to a depth of 6-feet below ground surface. Talon returned to the site with a backhoe for further vertical delineation of the impacted area as directed by the NMOCD. Vertical delineation sampling													
was carried out on May 3, 2016. The revised work plan was submitted to NMOCD on June 15, 2016.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Talon/LPE was contracted by Apache Corporation for the correction of this release. The remediation activities were completed pursuant to													
the work pla	an approve	ed by the NM	IOCD. T	ne impacted area drocarbon impact	at san	nple location	S-2 was excavat	ted to a	a depth o	f 1-foot deep,	S-3 ar	nd S-4 were	
at S-6 excav	ated to 2-f	eet and the a	rea at S-7	was excavated to	a dep	th of 1-foot l	BGS. The excava	ted are	eas withir	the separato	r batte	ery were left	
	at S-6 excavated to 2-feet and the area at S-7 was excavated to a depth of 1-foot BGS. The excavated areas within the separator battery were left in rough condition. This was done to create a greater surface area for the spray-application of a high-nitrogen fertilizer and mirroblaze mixture in order to have the greatest shapes of achieving maximum results. All contaminated sell was transported to Lee Land LLC, an appropried												
in order to have the greatest chance of achieving maximum results. All contaminated soil was transported to Lea Land, LLC, an approved disposal facility. The excavated areas on location were backfilled with new caliche, machine compacted and re-contoured to match the													
surrounding location. After 90 days confirmation samples were collected within the separator battery to verify effectiveness of the treatment. On September 19, 2016 the lab data was submitted to the OCD for permission to close RP. On behalf of Apache Corporation we respectfully request													
that no further actions be required and that closure with respect to this release be granted.													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators													
are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate													
and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION													
Signature: Bruce Balun													
Printed Name:	Bruce Bak	Approved by Environmental Specialist:											
Title: Environmental Technician						Approval Date: 10/11/2016 Expiration D			Date: N/A	ate: N/A			
E-mail Address: Iarry.bajer@apachcorp.com Conditions of Approval: Attached													
Date: 10/04/2016 Phone: 432-631-6982						FINAL				, manua	_		